



Protecting, maintaining and improving the health of all Minnesotans

April 30, 2018

Mr. Richard L. Curwick

Subject:

Notice of License Suspension

Ramsey County Child Support and Collections

Dear Mr. Curwick,

The Minnesota Department of Health (MDH) received the attached **Notice to Suspend Occupational or Professional License(s)** from Ramsey County Child Support and Collections. Be advised MDH is suspending your license immediately. Your suspension is effective on April 30, 2018.

Please contact Ramsey County Child Support and Collections as soon as possible to resolve this matter. Your license will be suspended until MDH receives a clearance certificate from Ramsey County Child Support and Collections.

Please contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Patricia Jo Forsberg, Investigator Health Regulations Division Health Occupations Program PO Box 64882 St. Paul, MN 55164-0882 (651) 201-3721 Patricia.jo.forsberg@state.mn.us www.health.state.mn.us

CC: Serious Ink Tattoos & Body Piercing

DOC ID:

RAMSEY COUNTY CHILD SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS
121 SEVENTH PL E STE 4500
ST PAUL MN 55101-2119

MN DEPT OF HEALTH/NO APPL PO BOX 64975 SAINT PAUL MN 55164-0000

04/21/2018

RE: Richard L. Curwick

MCI: SSN:

Notice to Suspend Occupational or Professional License(s)

Dear Sir or Madam:

This office is notifying you that Richard L. Curwick is NOT in compliance with a court order for child support. Based on Minnesota Statutes, section 518A.66, we request that you take immediate action to suspend the Occupational / Professional license(s) of Richard L. Curwick. We certify that all due process requirements have been met in this case. Our office will notify you if Richard L. Curwick's status changes.

Lena Diaz Child Support Staff